Leave
Blank

Species Common Name

Avocet
Black-tailed Godwit
Common Buzzard
Common Snipe
Eurasian Teal
Green Sandpiper
Northern Lapwing
Eurasian Curlew
Lesser Whitethroat
Marsh Harrier
Willow Warbler
Peregrine Falcon
Barn Swallow
Carrion Crow
Common Buzzard
Common Swift
Grey Heron
Moorhen

Mute Swan
Skylark

Collared Dove
Common Swift

Eurasian Sparrowhawk

Grey Heron

House Martin

Pied Wagtail

Barn Swallow
Common Buzzard
Common Buzzard
Robin
Black-headed Gull
Common Redshank

LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

Location

Manby Wetlands

Manby Wetlands

Manby Wetlands

Manby Wetlands

Manby Wetlands

Manby Wetlands

Manby Wetlands

Rimac

Rimac

Rimac

Rimac

Louth

Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Laughton Forest
Laughton Forest
Laughton Forest
Laughton Forest
Laughton Forest
Laughton Forest
Scoterthorpe
Scoterthorpe

Scotton Common

Scotton Common

Tetney Lock

Tetney Lock

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004

First Date
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
04/07/2023
05/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023
07/07/2023

Last Date

(Optionaly UmEer

R R N®WRWR o

N
N

N
OO FLP NNNPFPOPFPPFPNREFPEFEPDNPREPRP

C (If
Column
Kis
approx)

This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format

Status



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

Common Sandpiper Tetney Lock 07/07/2023 1
Corn Bunting Tetney Lock 07/07/2023 1
Oystercatcher Tetney Lock 07/07/2023 4
Eurasian Curlew Skidbrooke 08/07/2023 40
Grey Partridge Skidbrooke 08/07/2023 2
Blackbird Scunthorpe 09/07/2023 3
Blue Tit Scunthorpe 09/07/2023 3
Common Swift Scunthorpe 09/07/2023 8
House Sparrow Scunthorpe 09/07/2023 12
Corn Bunting Tetney Lock 09/07/2023 1
Yellow Wagtail Tetney Lock 09/07/2023 4
Avocet Manby Wetlands 11/07/2023 40
Black-tailed Godwit Manby Wetlands 11/07/2023 34
Common Sandpiper Manby Wetlands 11/07/2023 1
Common Snipe Manby Wetlands 11/07/2023 1
Golden Plover Manby Wetlands 11/07/2023 1
Green Sandpiper Manby Wetlands 11/07/2023 7
Little Ringed Plover Manby Wetlands 11/07/2023 1
Oystercatcher Manby Wetlands 11/07/2023 3
Wood Sandpiper Manby Wetlands 11/07/2023 5
Black-headed Gull Brickyard Lane 12/07/2023 270
Common Redshank Brickyard Lane 12/07/2023 17
Common Scoter Brickyard Lane 12/07/2023 50
Dunlin Brickyard Lane 12/07/2023 11
Eurasian Curlew Brickyard Lane 12/07/2023 15
Greater Black-backed Gull Brickyard Lane 12/07/2023 9
Grey Plover Brickyard Lane 12/07/2023 2
Herring Gull Brickyard Lane 12/07/2023 15
Oystercatcher Brickyard Lane 12/07/2023 4
Ringed Plover Brickyard Lane 12/07/2023 9
Sandwich Tern Brickyard Lane 12/07/2023 8
Whimbrel Brickyard Lane 12/07/2023 4
Common Scoter Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR 12/07/2023 90
Common Scoter Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR 12/07/2023 70
Little Egret Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR 12/07/2023 5
Northern Gannet Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR 12/07/2023 12

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



Northern Gannet
Razorbill
Sanderling
Sanderling
Sandwich Tern
Sandwich Tern
Grey Heron

Great White Egret
Black-tailed Godwit
Blackbird

Canada Goose
Carrion Crow
Collared Dove
Common Buzzard
Common Coot
Common Sandpiper
Common Starling
Common Tern
Eurasian Sparrowhawk
Goldfinch

Grey Heron

House Martin

Little Egret

Little Grebe

Little Ringed Plover
Magpie

Mallard

Mute Swan
Northern Lapwing
Pied Wagtail

Reed Bunting
Rook

Tufted Duck
Western Jackdaw
Woodpigeon
Yellowhammer

This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format

LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR
Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR
Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR
Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR
Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR
Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR

Cleethorpes

Humberston

Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey
Kirton In Lindsey

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004

12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
12/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023
13/07/2023

[ [N N =
Wk RFPOONOOWWO

ANRPRPRRPRRNNRPRRPNWRAWLER



Common Sandpiper

Common Buzzard
Common Buzzard
Common Gull
Common Gull
Common Kestrel
Common Kestrel
Common Swift
Common Swift
Feral Pigeon
Feral Pigeon
Great Cormorant
Great Cormorant
House Martin
House Martin
Moorhen
Moorhen

Yellow Wagtail
Yellow Wagtail
Barn Swallow
Barn Swallow
Black-headed Gull
Black-headed Gull
Common Buzzard
Common Buzzard
Common Kestrel
Common Kestrel
Common Swift
Common Swift
Grey Heron

Grey Heron
House Martin
House Martin
House Sparrow
House Sparrow
Yellowhammer

LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

Tetney Lock

Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
Black Bank (Messingham)
East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

East Butterwick

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format

13/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023
18/07/2023

NN NN R RO

g gao o
o O oo

PR RNNRPRPRNNRRRPRNNRRRRADIMNNNRPR



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

Yellowhammer East Butterwick 18/07/2023 1
Barn Swallow Kirton In Lindsey 18/07/2023 2
Chiffchaff North Somercotes 31/07/2023 1

1629

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format




LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

As per Mark Brandon LBCF
As per Mark Brandon LBCF
As per Mark Brandon LBCF
As per Mark Brandon LBCF
As per Mark Brandon LBCF
As per Mark Brandon LBCF
As per Mark Brandon LBCF
As per Mark Brandon LBCF
As per Mark Brandon LBCF
As per Mark Brandon LBCF
As per Mark Brandon LBCF
AHu
JTG
JTG
JTG
JTG
JTG
JTG
JTG
JTG
Tuetoes JTG
Tuetoes JTG
Tuetoes JTG
Tuetoes JTG
Tuetoes JTG
Tuetoes JTG
JTG
JTG
JTG
JTG
JWg
JWg

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

JWg

JWg

JWg

PL

PL

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JWg

JWg

GW

GW

GW

GW

GW

GW

GW

GW

GW

JRW

JRW

JRW

JRW

JRW

JRW

JRW

JRW

JRW

JRW

JRW

JRW

JRW

PL

JRW

JRW

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

PL
PL
JRW
PL
JRW
PL
JWg
JWg
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG
Nebraska Wetlands JTG

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

JWg

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

JTG

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

JTG

Nebraska Wetlands JTG

PL

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



LBC Bird Recorder Excel Spreadsheet

(c) Andrew P Chick 2004
This Spreadsheet contains a MACRO, which MUST be enabled if you which to create a CSV file in Bird Recorder Format



