Leave Blank	Species Common Name	Location	First Date	Last Date (Optional)	Number	C (If Column K is approx)	Status
	Avocet	Manby Wetlands	04/07/2023		48		
	Black-tailed Godwit	Manby Wetlands	04/07/2023		110		
	Common Buzzard	Manby Wetlands	04/07/2023		1		
	Common Snipe	Manby Wetlands	04/07/2023		1		
	Eurasian Teal	Manby Wetlands	04/07/2023		4		
	Green Sandpiper	Manby Wetlands	04/07/2023		6		
	Northern Lapwing	Manby Wetlands	04/07/2023		50		
	Eurasian Curlew	Rimac	04/07/2023		5		
	Lesser Whitethroat	Rimac	04/07/2023		1		
	Marsh Harrier	Rimac	04/07/2023		3		
	Willow Warbler	Rimac	04/07/2023		1		
	Peregrine Falcon	Louth	05/07/2023		3		
	Barn Swallow	Black Bank (Messingham)	07/07/2023		2		
	Carrion Crow	Black Bank (Messingham)	07/07/2023		1		
	Common Buzzard	Black Bank (Messingham)	07/07/2023		1		
	Common Swift	Black Bank (Messingham)	07/07/2023		24		
	Grey Heron	Black Bank (Messingham)	07/07/2023		1		
	Moorhen	Black Bank (Messingham)	07/07/2023		1		
	Mute Swan	Black Bank (Messingham)	07/07/2023		2		
	Skylark	Black Bank (Messingham)	07/07/2023		1		
	Collared Dove	Laughton Forest	07/07/2023		1		
	Common Swift	Laughton Forest	07/07/2023		2		
	Eurasian Sparrowhawk	Laughton Forest	07/07/2023		1		
	Grey Heron	Laughton Forest	07/07/2023		1		
	House Martin	Laughton Forest	07/07/2023		6		
	Pied Wagtail	Laughton Forest	07/07/2023		1		
	Barn Swallow	Scoterthorpe	07/07/2023		2		
	Common Buzzard	Scoterthorpe	07/07/2023		2		
	Common Buzzard	Scotton Common	07/07/2023		2		
	Robin	Scotton Common	07/07/2023		1		
	Black-headed Gull	Tetney Lock	07/07/2023		20		
	Common Redshank	Tetney Lock	07/07/2023		8		

Common Sandpiper	Tetney Lock	07/07/2023	1
Corn Bunting	Tetney Lock	07/07/2023	1
Oystercatcher	Tetney Lock	07/07/2023	4
Eurasian Curlew	Skidbrooke	08/07/2023	40
Grey Partridge	Skidbrooke	08/07/2023	2
Blackbird	Scunthorpe	09/07/2023	3
Blue Tit	Scunthorpe	09/07/2023	3
Common Swift	Scunthorpe	09/07/2023	8
House Sparrow	Scunthorpe	09/07/2023	12
Corn Bunting	Tetney Lock	09/07/2023	1
Yellow Wagtail	Tetney Lock	09/07/2023	4
Avocet	Manby Wetlands	11/07/2023	40
Black-tailed Godwit	Manby Wetlands	11/07/2023	34
Common Sandpiper	Manby Wetlands	11/07/2023	1
Common Snipe	Manby Wetlands	11/07/2023	1
Golden Plover	Manby Wetlands	11/07/2023	1
Green Sandpiper	Manby Wetlands	11/07/2023	7
Little Ringed Plover	Manby Wetlands	11/07/2023	1
Oystercatcher	Manby Wetlands	11/07/2023	3
Wood Sandpiper	Manby Wetlands	11/07/2023	5
Black-headed Gull	Brickyard Lane	12/07/2023	270
Common Redshank	Brickyard Lane	12/07/2023	17
Common Scoter	Brickyard Lane	12/07/2023	50
Dunlin	Brickyard Lane	12/07/2023	11
Eurasian Curlew	Brickyard Lane	12/07/2023	15
Greater Black-backed Gull	Brickyard Lane	12/07/2023	9
Grey Plover	Brickyard Lane	12/07/2023	2
Herring Gull	Brickyard Lane	12/07/2023	15
Oystercatcher	Brickyard Lane	12/07/2023	4
Ringed Plover	Brickyard Lane	12/07/2023	9
Sandwich Tern	Brickyard Lane	12/07/2023	8
Whimbrel	Brickyard Lane	12/07/2023	4
Common Scoter	Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR	12/07/2023	90
Common Scoter	Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR	12/07/2023	70
Little Egret	Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR	12/07/2023	5
Northern Gannet	Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR	12/07/2023	12

Northorn Connot	Caltiforthy Thoddlothorna Dunca MMD	10/07/0000	15
Northern Gannet	Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR	12/07/2023	15
Razorbill	Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR	12/07/2023	3
Sanderling	Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR	12/07/2023	23
Sanderling	Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR	12/07/2023	6
Sandwich Tern	Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR	12/07/2023	17
Sandwich Tern	Saltfleetby - Theddlethorpe Dunes NNR	12/07/2023	5
Grey Heron	Cleethorpes	13/07/2023	1
Great White Egret	Humberston	13/07/2023	1
Black-tailed Godwit	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	13
Blackbird	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	1
Canada Goose	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	3
Carrion Crow	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	4
Collared Dove	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	1
Common Buzzard	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	3
Common Coot	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	22
Common Sandpiper	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	1
Common Starling	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	1
Common Tern	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	1
Eurasian Sparrowhawk	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	2
Goldfinch	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	7
Grey Heron	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	1
House Martin	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	1
Little Egret	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	1
Little Grebe	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	1
Little Ringed Plover	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	2
Magpie	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	4
Mallard	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	26
Mute Swan	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	10
Northern Lapwing	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	51
Pied Wagtail	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	1
Reed Bunting	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	2
Rook	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	3
Tufted Duck	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	7
Western Jackdaw	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	12
Woodpigeon	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	12
Yellowhammer	Kirton In Lindsey	13/07/2023	1

Common Sandpiper	Tetney Lock	13/07/2023	5
Common Buzzard	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	1
Common Buzzard	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	1
Common Gull	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	7
Common Gull	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	7
Common Kestrel	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	2
Common Kestrel	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	2
Common Swift	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	60
Common Swift	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	60
Feral Pigeon	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	50
Feral Pigeon	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	50
Great Cormorant	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	1
Great Cormorant	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	1
House Martin	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	2
House Martin	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	2
Moorhen	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	4
Moorhen	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	4
Yellow Wagtail	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	1
Yellow Wagtail	Black Bank (Messingham)	18/07/2023	1
Barn Swallow	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	1
Barn Swallow	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	1
Black-headed Gull	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	2
Black-headed Gull	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	2
Common Buzzard	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	1
Common Buzzard	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	1
Common Kestrel	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	1
Common Kestrel	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	1
Common Swift	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	2
Common Swift	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	2
Grey Heron	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	1
Grey Heron	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	1
House Martin	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	2
House Martin	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	2
House Sparrow	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	1
House Sparrow	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	1
Yellowhammer	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	1

Yellowhammer	East Butterwick	18/07/2023	1	
Barn Swallow	Kirton In Lindsey	18/07/2023	2	
Chiffchaff	North Somercotes	31/07/2023	1	
			1629	

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

			-

Age and Sex Code	Notes (Optional)	Observers Initials
	As per Mark Brandon	LBCF
	As per Mark Brandon	LBCF
	As per Mark Brandon	LBCF
	As per Mark Brandon	LBCF
	As per Mark Brandon	LBCF
	As per Mark Brandon	LBCF
	As per Mark Brandon	LBCF
	As per Mark Brandon	LBCF
	As per Mark Brandon	LBCF
	As per Mark Brandon	LBCF
	As per Mark Brandon	LBCF
		AHu
		JTG
	Tuetoes	JTG
		JWg
		JWg

	I\\/a
	JVV g
	JVVg
	JWg JWg JWg
	PL
	PL
	JTG
	JTG
	JTG
	JTG JTG JTG
	JWg
	JWa
	JWg GW
	GW
	GW
	GW
	GW
	GW
	GW
	GW
	GW
	JRW
	JKVV
	PL
	JRW
	JRW

	PL	
	PL	
	JRW	
	PL	
	JRW	
	PL	
	JWg	
	JWg	
Nebraska Wetlands	JTĞ	
Nebraska Wetlands	JTG	

	11/4/
	JWg JTG
	JIG
	JTG
	JTG JTG
	JTG JTG
	JTG
	010

	JTG JTG PL		
Nebraska Wetlands	JTG		
	PL		
		1	

I .		